

## CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

100 W Atlantic Blvd, Pompano Beach, FL 33060

	COPBFL Project Manager: Tammy Good
	Phone: 954-786-5512
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO: 9	Email: tammy.good1@copbfl.com
	COPBFL Contract Specialist: Antonio Pucci Phone: 954-786-5574 Email:
	Antonio.Pucci@copbfl.com
	Antonio.Fucci@copbii.com
Firm Name: Munson Design and Consulting, Inc.	Firm's Contact Representative: Shane Munson
Address: P.O. Box 771058	Phone: 954-340-5291
City/State/Zip: Coral Springs, 33077	Email: shane@mdcengineers.com
In accordance with solicitation number RLI-E-31-15, Or	dinance number 2016 18 dated 10/27/15 for
Continuing Contract for Engineering Services the City of	
the services for the project as detailed in the attached s	cope of work, attached hereto and made a part of this
Work Authorization for the amount specified below.	oope of trong attached horoto and made a part of the
All terms and conditions of the Original Contract dated 10	0/27/15 and approved via Ordinance No.2016-18 remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.	8 8
Description:	4
Scope of Work for survey and civil design, tree valuation	
services for a retrofitted drainage design for NE 3 <sup>rd</sup> and	NE4th Streets.
Total Work Authorization Amount: \$91,450	
Total Work Addition Zation Amount: 431,430	
CIP/Account No. (For City's internal use):	
Firm/Contractor Approval:	City of Pompano Beach Approval:
- Name -	•
See Signature Pages Below	
	See Signature Pages Below
occ digitature i ages below	See Signature Pages Below
occ digitature r ages below	See Signature Pages Below
occ digitature r ages below	See Signature Pages Below
occ digitature r ages below	See Signature Pages Below
occ digitature r ages below	
occ digitature r ages below	See Signature Pages Below
occ digitature r ages below	
dec digitature i ages below	
occ digitature i ages below	

written. Witnesses: CITY OF POMPANO BEACH By:\_ REX HARDIN, MAYOR By:\_ GREGORY P. HARRISON, CITY MANAGER Attest: ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK (SEAL) APPROVED AS TO FORM: MARK E. BERMAN, CITY ATTORNEY STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF BROWARD** The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_ by LAMAR FISHER as Mayor, GREGORY P. HARRISON as City Manager, and ASCELETA HAMMOND as City Clerk of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, a municipal corporation, on behalf of the municipal corporation, who is personally known to me. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA NOTARY'S SEAL: (Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped) Commission Number

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year hereinabove

## "CONTRACTOR"

Witnesses:	Munson Design and Consulting, Inc. (Print or type name of company here)
witnesses:	By: Show Attending
Taylor crocker	Print Name: Shane Munson
(Print or Type Name)  From elene Anjobs	Title: Vice-President
TICHERON	Business License No. 9377
(Print or Type Name)	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF BYOWAYD	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ed before me this 23 rd day of JUIY, 2019, by
	as VICE President of
Munson Design & consulting	Florida corporation on behalf of the corporation on behalf of the company. He/she
is personally known to me or who has produced	FLDL-M525792493820
(type of identification) as identification.	Mamler
NOTARY'S SEAL:	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
	Taylor crocker
TAYLORA CROCKER	(Name of Acknowledger Typed, Printed or Stamped)
Commission # GG 284292 Expires December 13, 2022 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019	66284292
WITTIN SOUND THE HOLD LESS HERRISTS 000-200-1018	Commission Number